Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6870
Alcatel-Lucent
OmniSwitch 6870
Premium stackable Gigabit and
Multi-gigabit LAN switch family
The Alcatel-Lucent
OmniSwitch® 6870, built on

models support upto 60/95 watts of IEEE 802.3 bt compliant PoE. All OmniSwitch 6870 models have an USB
2.0 port, a RJ45 console port and an RJ45 Ethernet management (EMP) port.
3
Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6870
Table 1. OmniSwitch 6870 Gigabit switch configurations
Gigabit models Gigabit ports Uplinks & VFL ports
Supported
power supplies
PoE budget
With
1 PS
With
2 PS
Advanced models
OS6870-24 24 RJ45 4 x 1/10/25G SFP28,
2 x 40/100G QSFP28
OS6870-BP,
OS6870-BP-D
N/A N/A
OS6870-48 48 RJ45 4 x 1/10/25G SFP28,
2 x 40/100G QSFP28
OS6870-BP,
OS6870-BP-D
N/A N/A
Table 2. OmniSwitch 6870 Multi-gigabit switch configurations
Models Multi-gigagbit ports Uplinks & VFL ports
Supported
power supplies
PoE budget
With
1 PS
With
2 PS
Advanced models
OS6870-P24Z 24 x 100M/1G/2.5G 60W
802.3bt PoE
6 x 1/10/25G SFP28,
2 x 40/100G QSFP28
OS870-BPPH 375W 921W
OS6870-BPPX 739W
@ 115VAC
1440W
@ 115VAC
921W
@ 230VAC
1440W
@ 230VAC
OS6870-P48Z 48 x 100M/1G/2.5G 60W
802.3bt PoE
6 x 1/10/25G SFP28,
2 x 40/100G QSFP28
OS6870-BPPH 339W 885W
OS6870-BPPX 703W
@ 115VAC
1612W
@ 115VAC
885W
@ 230VAC
1976W
@ 230VAC
Models Multi-gigagbit and fiber ports Uplinks and VFL ports
Supported
power supplies
PoE budget
With
1 PS
With
2 PS
Premium models
OS6870-P48M 48 x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G 95W
802.3bt PoE
Modular,
2 x 40/100/200G QSFP56
OS6870-BPPH 216W 762W
OS6870-BPPX 580W
@ 115VAC
1490W
@ 115VAC
762W
@ 230VAC
1854W
@ 230VAC
OS6870-BPXL 580W
@115 VAC
1490W
@115 VAC
1490W
@230 VAC
3309W
@230 VAC
OS6870-P24M 24 x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G
95W PoE, MACsec
Modular,
2 x 100/200G QSFP56
OS6870-BPPH 242W 788W
OS6870-BPPX 606W
@ 115VAC
1516W
@ 115VAC
788W
@ 230VAC
1880W
@ 230VAC
OS6870-BPXL 606W
@115VAC
1516W
@115VAC
1516W
@230VAC
2280W
@230VAC
OS6870-V12 12 x 1/10/25G SFP28 ports Modular,
2 x 100/200G QSFP26
OS6870-BPH NA NA
OS6870-BP-D NA NA
OS6870 supports unbalanced PoE load-sharing. Two different PoE PSUs can be combined in one device to provide the system and PoE redundancy. Please refer to

•	 AS/NZ 62368-1
•	 UL-GS Mark, Germany
•	 CCC, China
•	 ANATEL, Brazil
•	 BSMI, Taiwan
•	 KCC, Korea
•	 RoHS & WEEE directives compliant
•	 TEC, India
Ordering information
Part number Description
OS6870-24-## OS6870-24: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24 RJ-45 10/100/1000
Base-T ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports, four SFP28 (1G/10G/25G) ports, USB, RJ45 console
and EMP. All RJ-45 and SFP28 ports support 256-bit MACsec.
The bundle includes one 250W AC power supply, country-specific power cord, user manuals access card,
hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870-24D OS6870-24: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24 RJ-45 10/100/1000
Base-T ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports, four SFP28 (1G/10G/25G) ports, USB, RJ45 console
and EMP. All RJ-45 and SFP28 ports support 256-bit MACsec.
The bundle includes one 250W DC power supply, user manuals access card, hardware for mounting in a
19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870-48-## OS6870-48: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 RJ-45 10/100/1000
Base-T ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports, four SFP28 (1G/10G/25G) ports, USB, RJ45 console
and EMP. All RJ-45 and SFP28 ports support 256-bit MACsec.
The bundle includes one 250W AC power supply, country-specific power cord, user manuals access card,
hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
12
Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6870
Part number Description
OS6870-48D OS6870-48: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 RJ-45 10/100/1000
Base-T ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports, four SFP28 (1G/10G/25G) ports, USB, RJ45 console
and EMP. All RJ-45 and SFP28 ports support 256-bit MACsec.
OS6870PH24Z-## OS6870-P24Z: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24 100M/1G/2.5G multi-gigabit 60W
bt PoE ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports and six 1G/10G/25G SFP28 ports. All ports support
256-bit MACsec. Bundle includes one 600W AC power supply, country-specific power cord, user manuals
access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PX24Z-## OS6870-P24Z: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24 100M/1G/2.5G multi-gigabit 60W
bt PoE ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports and six 1G/10G/25G SFP28 ports. All ports support
256-bit MACsec. Bundle includes one 1200W AC power supply, country-specific power cord, user manuals
access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PH48Z-## OS6870-P48Z: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 100M/1G/2.5G multi-gigabit 60W
bt PoE ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports and six 1G/10G/25G SFP28 ports. All ports support
256-bit MACsec. Bundle includes one 600W AC power supply, country-specific power cord, user manuals
access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PX48Z-## OS6870-P48Z: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 100M/1G/2.5G multi-gigabit 60W
bt PoE ports, two 40/100G QSFP28 VFL/stacking ports and six 1G/10G/25G SFP28 ports. All ports support
256-bit MACsec. Bundle includes one 1200W AC power supply, country-specific power cord, user manuals
access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870-V12-## OS6870-V12: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 12 1G/10G/25G SFP28 ports, two
100/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module expansion slot. All ports support 256-bit
MACsec.
The bundle includes one system 550W AC power supply, country-specific power cord, user manuals
access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter. Uplink module
needs to be ordered separately.
OS6870-V12D OS6870-V12: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 12 1G/10G/25G SFP28 ports, two
100/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module expansion slot. All ports support 256-bit
MACsec.
The bundle includes one system 250W DC power supply, user manuals access card, hardware for
mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter. Uplink module needs to be ordered
separately.
OS6870PH24M-## OS6870-P24M: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G
multigigabit 95W bt PoE ports, two 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module
expansion slot. All ports support 256-bit MACsec. The bundle includes one 600W AC power supply,
country-specific power cord, user manuals access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to
DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PX24M-## OS6870-P24M: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G
multigigabit 95W bt PoE ports, two 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module
expansion slot. All ports support 256-bit MACsec. The bundle includes one 1200W AC power supply,
country-specific power cord, user manuals access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to
DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PXL24M-## OS6870-P24M: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G
multigigabit 95W bt PoE ports, two 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module
expansion slot. All ports support 256-bit MACsec. The bundle includes one 2000W AC power supply,
country-specific power cord, user manuals access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to
DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PH48M-## OS6870-P48M: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 100M/1G/2.5G/5G multigigabit
95W bt PoE ports, two 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module expansion slot. All
ports support 256-bit MACsec. The bundle includes one 600W AC power supply, country-specific power
cord, user manuals access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PX48M-## OS6870-P48M: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 100M/1G/2.5G/5G multigigabit
95W bt PoE ports, two 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module expansion slot. All
ports support 256-bit MACsec. The bundle includes one 1200W AC power supply, country-specific power
cord, user manuals access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
OS6870PXL48M-## OS6870-P48M: Fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 100M/1G/2.5G/5G multigigabit
95W bt PoE ports, two 100G/200G QSFP56 VFL/stacking ports and one uplink module expansion slot. All
ports support 256-bit MACsec. The bundle includes one 2000W AC power supply, country-specific power
cord, user manuals access card, hardware for mounting in a 19” rack and a RJ45 to DB9 console adapter.
13

P48M or OS6870-P24M switch
OS6870-BPH-## OS6870-BPH modular 550W AC system power supply. Provides system power to one OS6870-V12 switch.
OS6870-BP-D OS6870-BPD modular 250W DC system power supply. Provides system power to one OS6870-24,
OS6870-48 or OS6870-V12.
OS6870-BP-## OS6870-BP modular 250W AC power supply. Provides system power to OS6870-24 or OS6870-48
switches
OmniSwitch 6870 software
OS-SW-MACSEC Site license to enable MACsec on OS6870 models. One license per customer at no cost.
OS6870-SW-PERF Performance software license enables the OS6870-LNI-U6 ports to operate at 50G speed.
OmniSwitch 6870 accessories
OS6-REAR-MNT2 Mounting brackets to stabilize the rear of OS6870, OS6860N and OS6850E in a 19 rack.
1G transceivers
SFP-GIG-T 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (SFP MSA). SFP works at 1000 Mb/s speed and full-duplex mode
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA)
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA)
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 40 km on
9/125 µm SMF
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 70 km on
9/125 µm SMF
SFP-DUAL-MM-N Dual Speed 100Base-FX or 1000Base-X Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Supports multimode fiber
over 1310nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC connector. Typical reach of
550m at Gigabit speed and 2km at 100 Mb/t speed
SFP-GIG-EXTND Extended 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver(SFP MSA). Multimode fiber over 850nm
wavelength (nominal) LC connector. Reach of up to 2 km on 62.5/125 m MMF and
50/125 m MMF.
SFP-GIG-BX-D 1000Base-BX SFP bi-directional transceiver with an LC interface. Works on single mode fiber optic on a
single strand link up to 10 km. Transmits 1490 nm and receives 1310 nm optical signal.
SFP-GIG-BX-U 1000Base-BX SFP bi-directional transceiver with an LC interface. Works on single mode fiber optic on a
single strand link up to 10 km. Transmits 1310 nm and receives 1490 nm optical signal.
SFP-GIG-BX-D%% 1000Base-BX SFP bi-directional transceiver with an LC interface. Works on single mode fiber optic on a
single strand link. %% denotes length in KM. Available lengths are 20 & 40 Km. Transmits 1490 nm and
receives 1310 nm optical signal.
SFP-GIG-BX-U%% 1000Base-BX SFP bi-directional transceiver with an LC interface. Works on single mode fiber optic on a
single strand link. %% denotes length in KM. Available lengths 20 & 40 Km.. Transmits
1310 nm and receives 1490 nm optical signal.
10G transceivers
SFP-10G-SR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength (nominal) with
an LC connector. Typical reach of 300 m
14
Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6870
Part number Description
SFP-10G-LR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with
an LC connector. Typical reach of 10 km
SFP-10G-ER 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1550 nm wavelength (nominal) with
an LC connector. Typical reach of 40 km
SFP-10G-ZR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports data transmission at 1550 nm over up to 80km single
mode fiber. LC connector type.
SFP-10G-LRM 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with
an LC connector. Typical reach of 220 m on FDDI-grade (62.5 µm)
SFP-10G-GIG-SR Dual-speed SFP+ optical transceiver. Supports multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength (nominal) with
an LC connector. Supports 1000Base-SX and 10GBase-SR
SFP-10G-GIG-LR Dual-speed SFP+ optical transceiver. Supports monomode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with
an LC connector. Typical reach of 10 Km. Supports 1000BASE-LX and 10GBASE-LR
SFP-10G-T 10 Gigabit copper transceiver (SFP+). 10GBase-T 10 Gigabit ethernet Transceiver (SFP MSA) - Supports
category 6a/7 cabling copper cabling up to 30m. This transceiver supports 10Gbs full-duplex mode only.
SFP+ Direct attached cables
SFP-10G-C1M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (1 m, SFP+)
SFP-10G-C3M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (3 m, SFP+)
SFP-10G-C7M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (7 m, SFP+)
25G transceivers
SFP-25G-SR 25 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP28). Supports link lengths of 70m on OM3 and 100m on
OM4 multimode fiber cables. Single MPO
SFP-25G-ESR 25 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP28). Supports multimode fiber over 850nm wavelength nominal with an
LC connector. Typical reach of 300m on OM4 MMF
SFP-25G-CLR 25 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP28). Supports link lengths of 2Km over singlemode fiber cables.
Single MPO
SFP-25G-LR 25 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP28). Supports link lengths of 10Km over singlemode fiber cables.
Single MPO
25G SFP28 direct attached cables
QSFP-25G-A20M 25 Gigabit SFP28 direct attached active optical cable. 20 m.
QSFP-25G-C1M 25 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 1m, SFP28)
QSFP-25G-C3M 25 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 3m, SFP28)
QSFP-25G-C5M 25 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 7m, SFP28)
40G transceivers
QSFP-40G-SR Four channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver QSFP+). Supports link lengths of 100m and 150m respectively
on OM3 and OM4 multimode fiber cables. Single MPO receptacle
QSFP-40G-LR Four channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver QSFP+). Supports single mode fiber over 1310nm wavelength.
Typical reach 10 km. Duplex LC receptacles
QSFP-40G-SR-BD Dual channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver QSFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 850nm wavelength
nominal) with duplex LC connector. Supports link lengths up to 100 meters on
OM3 MMF or 150 meters on OM4 MMF
QSFP-4X10G-SR 40 Gigabit to 4 x 10 Gigabit Multifiber Push-On (MPO) fiber splitter transceiver
40G QSFP+ direct attached cables
QSFP-40G-AOC20M 40 Gigabit QSFP+ direct attached active optical cable. 20 m.
QSFP-40G-C1M 40 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 1m, QSFP+
QSFP-40G-C3M 40 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 3m, QSFP+
QSFP-40G-C40CM 40 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 40 cm, QSFP+
QSFP-40G-C7M 40 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 7m, QSFP+
© 2024 ALE International, ALE USA Inc. All rights reserved in all countries. The Alcatel-Lucent name and logo are
trademarks of Nokia used under license by ALE. To view a list of proprietary ALE trademarks, visit: www.al-enterprise.com/
en/legal/trademarks-copyright. MPR24040101EN (November 2024)
Part number Description
50G transceivers
SFP-50G-SR 50 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP56). Supports link lengths of 100M on OM4 MMF. Duplex LC LC
connector
SFP-50G-FR 0 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP56). Supports link lengths of 2Km over singlemode cables. LC connector.
SFP-50G-LR 50 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP56). Supports link lengths of 10Km over singlemode cables. Comply
with SFF-8432 with duplex LC connector.
50G direct attached cables
SFP-50G-C50CM 50 Gigabit direct attached cable, (SFP56, 50cm)
SFP-50G-C1M 50 Gigabit direct attached cable, (SFP56, 1m)
SFP-50G-C3M 50 Gigabit direct attached cable, (SFP56, 3m)
100G transceivers
QSFP-100G-SR4 100 Gigabit optical transceiver QSFP28). Supports link lengths of 70m on OM3 and 100m
on OM4 multimode fiber cables. Single MPO
QSFP-100G-CLR4 100 Gigabit optical transceiver QSFP28). Supports link lengths of 2Km over singlemode fiber cables.
Single MPO
QSFP-100G-LR4 100 Gigabit optical transceiver QSFP28). Supports link lengths of 10Km over singlemode fiber cables.
Single MPO
QSFP-100G-CWDM4 100 Gigabit optical transceiver QSFP28). Supports link lengths of 2Km over singlemode fiber cables.
Single MPO. CWDM4
100G direct attach cables
QSFP-100G-A20M 100 Gigabit QSFP28 direct attached active optical cable. 20 m.
QSFP-100G-C1M 100 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 1m, QSFP28
QSFP-100G-C3M 100 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 3m, QSFP28
QSFP-100G-C5M 100 Gigabit direct attached copper cable 5m, QSFP28
200G transceivers
QSFP-200G-SR4 200 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP56). Supports link length of 70m on OM3 MMF, 100m on OM4 MMF.
MPO-12 connector
QSFP-200G-FR4 200 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP56). Supports link length 1 for 2km FR4; 2 for 500m FR4 Lite. Duplex
LC receptacles
200G direct attached cables
QSFP-200G-A20M 200 Gigabit direct attached active optical cable. (QSFP56, 20m)
QSFP-200G-C50CM 200 Gigabit direct attached cable, (QSFP56, 50cm)
QSFP-200G-C1M 200 Gigabit direct attached cable, (QSFP56, 1m)
QSFP-200G-C3M 00 Gigabit direct attached cable, (QSFP56, 3m)
Please replace the “##” in the part number with the country-specific power cord (for example, OS6870-P24M-US will come with a power cord for the USA). 11 different
power cord options are available. Please consult the price list for all power cord options offered.
Warranty